Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Rectifier Corporation		04/04/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siliconix Technology C.V.	
Street Address:	25 Tampines Street 92	
Internal Address:	Keppel Building #02-00	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	52887	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 76392800		FLIPKY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)288-1338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 515-288-3667
Email: patatty@ipmvs.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Lebron-Dykeman

Address Line 1: 801 Grand Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2721

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$015-142 3,073,909

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

900094243

TRADEMARK REEL: 003678 FRAME: 0435 16592601

OF HO

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Lebron-Dykeman
Signature:	/Christine Lebron-Dykeman/
Date:	12/14/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=S015-143 Assignment 12.14#page2 source=S015-143 Assignment 12.14#page2	

source=S015-143 Assignment 12.14#page3.tif source=S015-143 Assignment 12.14#page4.tif

Assignment Corporate

International Rectifier Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 233 Kansas Street, El Segundo, California, 90245, (hereafter the "Assignor"), is the owner or co-owner of United States and foreign patents and patent applications identified within the attached listing entitled "Intellectual Property - Patents and Patent Applications" including certain US and foreign Trademarks identified herein below under a section entitled "TRADEMARKS" (hereafter called the "Intellectual Property"); and

Siliconix Technology C.V., a limited partnership formed under the laws of The Netherlands, having a place of business at 25 Tampines Street 92, Keppel Building #02-00, 528877, Singapore, (hereafter the "Assignee"), desire to acquire all of the rights to the Intellectual Property and all inventions described and claimed therein;

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to it, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to the Assignee the entire world wide right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (except for any patent or patent application identified by the following docket numbers: IR-2248; IR-2248 CA; IR-2248 DE; IR-2248 FR; IR-2248 GB; and IR-3102 DIV), and including the identified Trademarks, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such Intellectual Property,

FURTHERMORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to it, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to the Assignee their world wide right, title and interest in and to co-owned patents and/or patent applications identified by the following docket numbers: IR-2248; IR-2248 CA; IR-2248 DE; IR-2248 FR; IR-2248 GB; and IR-3102 DIV, as identified within the Intellectual Property, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such co-owned patents and/or patent applications.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Intellectual Property and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding international application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

PAGE 1

TRADEMARKS

HEXFRED, US Registration Number 1753724, US registration date 2/23/1993, US Serial No. 74/279530, US Filing Date 5/26/1992 and equivalent registrations in the following foreign jurisdictions: European Community; Germany; Japan; Republic of Korea; and United Kingdom.

FLIPKY, US Registration Number 3073909, US registration date 3/28/2006, US Serial No. 76/392800, US Filing Date 4/8/2002.

FRED, in use common law rights.

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

PAGE 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Assignor's undersigned representative and Assignee's representative on the date following the undersigned's names.

	$\bigcap Q \cap \bigcap$
Ву:	PRA
• •	
	Donald R. Dancer
	Print Name
	Executive Vice President and Secretary
•	Title
	April 4, 2007
	Date
ASS	CONIX TECHNOLOGY C.V., IGNEE
ASS	
ASSI By: (GNEE
ASS	GNEE
ASSI By: (GNEE Siliconix Semiconductor, Inc., its managing partner
ASSI By: (GNEE
ASSI By: (GNEE Siliconix Semiconductor, Inc., its managing partner
ASSI By: (GNEE Siliconix Semiconductor, Inc., its managing partner
ASSI By: (GNEE Siliconix Semiconductor, Inc., its managing partner Print Name

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

PAGE 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Assignor's undersigned representative and Assignee's representative on the data following the undersigned's' names.

INTERNATIONAL RECTIFIER CORPORATION

ASS	GNOR
Зу:	
*,.	Print Name
٠	Title
	Date
assi	CONIX TECHNOLOGY C.V., GNEE : Siliconix Semiconductor, Inc., its managing partner
Ву:	Kyangan
	King Owyang
٠.	Print Name President & CEO
	Title
	Date

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 12/14/2007

PAGE 3